Page 1 of 3
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Acoustic Solutions                                                           www.benthowave.com
Ultrasonic Air Transducer
BII-7900 series air transducers featuring low to medium Qm in air are for air-coupled NDT (Non-destructive Testing), navigation, ranging, measurement and control, and
characterization of airlike fluids (gases) and materials such as woods, plastics, rubber, foam, and composites. Water-proofed transducers to withstand 50m water depth
is available.

D
(mm)
BW
(-3dB)
SR (m) TVR FFVS
MIPP
(W)
MPW
(Second)
MCIP
(W)
Gp
(mS)
Size: mm
ΦODxH
BII-7900H/500 500 Φ12 4.5° 0.16 to 1.0 126.5 -195.0 65 0.6 0.2 0.870 Φ21x20
BII-7900H/400 400 Φ12 5.6° 0.13 to 1.0 127.2 -193.0 70 0.8 0.2 0.620 Φ21x20
BII-7900H/300 300 Φ12 7.5° 0.10 to 1.0 129.0 -190.5 80 1.0 0.2 0.280 Φ21x22
BII-7900H/250 250 Φ12 9.0° 0.11 to 1.2 128.0 -183.8 120 0.7 0.2 0.110 Φ21x25
BII-7900H/200 200 Φ12 9.4° 0.10 to 1.5 126.9 -182.5 290 0.8 0.2 0.071 Φ21x30
BII-7900Q/150 150 Φ18 8.5° 0.15 to 2.0 128.0 -181.3 780 0.58 0.28 0.300 Φ27x35
BII-7901/120 120 Φ23 8.3° 0.19 to 2.5 126.8 -182.2 1200 0.684 0.36 0.603 Φ33x37
BII-7901Q/100 100 Φ32 7.3° 0.28 to 3.0 127.9 -183.6 2400 0.770 0.50 0.711 Φ42x40
Air Transducer
Object
Sound in Air or Airlike Fluids
T/R

Page 2 of 3
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Acoustic Solutions                                                           www.benthowave.com
BII-7901H/70 70 Φ37 8.8° 0.26 to 5.0 123.2 -184.6 3700 0.950 0.56 0.392 Φ48x45
BII-7902/50 50 Φ49 9.2° 0.31 to 10.0 121.6 -187.5 7500 1.100 0.74 0.285 Φ60x55
BII-7903/40 40 Φ74 7.8° 0.55 to 13.0 118.5 -182.7 18000 1.282 1.13 0.353 Φ89x60
BII-7904/30 30 Φ99 7.8° 0.72 to 20.0 115.6 -180.2 26000 2.046 1.50 0.291 Φ114x75
1. Reference standard of Decibel Scales is 1 µPa rms.
2. SR (Sensing Range) listed above is measured at BII laboratory with low noise T/R Switch, low noise 40/60dB gain preamp and stainless-steel plate at 17°C, 60%
humidity and no air current. SR varies with field conditions such as humidity, temperature, air currents, target strength, etc...
3. Transducer length listed above is water-proofed for with 50m depth underwater. The length of a bespoke transducer without waterproof is 15mm shorter.

6. LEMO (Plug Male Pins) (LEMO) (Max. Diameter Φ9.5 mm with 3 contacts)
7. Underwater Mateable Connector (pin) (UMC) (Max. Diameter Φ21.5 to Φ35 mm)
8. Customized, buyer specifies the connector. (Custom)
Page 3 of 3
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Acoustic Solutions                                                           www.benthowave.com
Note: Underwater Mateable Connector is for uses underwater. Other connectors and wire leads are for dry uses and are not
waterproofed.
Size: Listed in the datasheet of a specific air transducer.
Weight: ≥ 0.05 kg with 1 m cable. Actual weight depends on Mounting Parts, Cable Types and Length.
Service Temperature:
1. Default: -40°C to +75°C (-40°F to +167°F).
2. Bespoke: -40°C to 140°C (-40°F to 284°F) are available. Append HT to part number. Contact BII for details.
Storage Temperature: -20 °C to +60 °C or -4 °F to 140 °F.
Power Amplifier: BII-5000 Series Power Amplifier, Order Separately, or Third-party's power amplifiers such as 50Ω RF power amplifiers.
Impedance Matching:
BII-6000 Bespoke Impedance Matching between transducers and power amplifiers. Order Separately. Append IM to the part number
for integrating BII-6000 in the transducer, and specify impedance in Ω. For example, BII-xxxxIM50Ω: BII-xxxx transducer with built-in
Impedance Matching unit as a 50 Ω load.